SafeGear® Motor Control Center
Controller
Catalog
2017
SafeGear® Motor Control Center
Controller
Catalog
Table of Contents

Size
Continuous
Ampere Rating
No. of Barrels
Mersen Catalog
Number
Size
Continuous
Ampere Rating
No. of Barrels
A051B1DAR0-2R 2R 70 1 A072B1DAR0-2R 2R 70 1
A051B1DAR0-3R 3R 100 1 A072B1DAR0-3R 3R 100 1
A051B1DAR0-4R 4R 130 1 A072B1DAR0-4R 4R 130 1
A051B1DAR0-6R 6R 170 1 A072B1DAR0-5R 5R 150 1
A051B1DAR0-9R 9R 200 1 A072B1DAR0-6R 6R 170 1
A051B1DAR0-12R 12R 230 1 A072B1DAR0-9R 9R 200 1
A051B2DAR0-18R 18R 390 2 A072B1DAR0-12R 12R 230 1
A051B2DAR0-24R 24R 450 2 A072B2D0R0-18R 18R 390 2
A051B2DAR0-32R 32R 600 2 A072B2D0R0-24R 24R 450 2
A051B2DAR0-38R 38R 700 2 A072B2D0R0-32R 32R 540 2
A051B3DAR0-48X 48X 750 3 A072B2D0R0-48X 48X 750 2
Table 4
R-Rated fuses are intended to provide short circuit protection only. An R-Rated fuse is not designed to protect against overloads. Relays must be the means of protection
against overloads.
Transformer Protection
5.5kV 8.25kV
Mersen Catalog Number Amp. Rating No. of Barrels Mersen Catalog Number Amp. Rating No. of Barrels
A055B1DAR0-10E 10E 1 A083B2DAR0-125E 125E 2
A055B1DAR0-15E 15E 1 A083B2DAR0-150E 150E 2
A055B1DAR0-20E 20E 1 A083B2DAR0-175E 175E 2
A055B1DAR0-25E 25E 1 A083B2DAR0-200E 200E 2
A055B1DAR0-30E 30E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-40E 40E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-50E 50E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-65E 65E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-80E 80E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-100E 100E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-125E 125E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-150E 150E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-175E 175E 1 - - -
A055B2DAR0-200E 200E 1 - - -
A055B2DAR0-250E 250E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-300E 300E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-350E 350E 2 - - -
A055B2DAR0-400E 400E 2 - - -
Table 5 Transformer protection.
3  SafeGear® Motor Control Center Controller Catalog
4. Maximum load ratings for motors and transformers
The maximun load ratings for motor and transformer applications are shown below. The maximum sizes of fuses for motor are only 24 R for 400 A and 48 X

720
Non-Latched 7N5
Latched 7L5
7.2
400
Non-Latched 4N7
Latched 4L7
720
Non-Latched 7N7
Latched 7L7
Table 8 Contactor Features.
CPT USED IN CONTACTOR ASSEMBLIES
Ratio Primary Secondary Frecuency VA’s CPT Vendor Part
Code
   Voltage (V)  Voltage (V) (Hz)   Number
20:1 2400 120 60 500 CPT3-60-0.5-242FF 01
20:1 2400 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-242FF 05
30:1 4200 120 60 500 CPT3-60-0.5-422FF 25
34.7:1 4160 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-4161FF 23
40:1 4800 120 60 450 CPT3-60-0.5-482FF 33
40:1 4800 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-482FF 39
  6600 120 60 500 CPT-SD02525* 41
60:1 7200 120 60 600 CPT3-60-1.0-722 (UNF) 49
  7200 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-722 53
Table 9 Control Power Transformer (CPT).
*Confirm the availability with the factory
SafeGear® Motor Control Center Controller Catalog  8